Report

Agenda Item

3

Report to:

Date of Meeting:

Cambuslang and Rutherglen Area Committee
19 December 2006

Report by: Executive Director (Corporate Resources)

Subject: Community Grant Applications

1. Purpose of Report

1.1. The purpose of the report is to:-
request approval for the allocation of community grants to 13 community groups
in the Cambuslang and Rutherglen area.

2. Recommendation(s)

2.1. The Committee is asked to approve the following recommendation(s):-

(1) thatcommunity grants be awarded as follows:-

)

(b)

(©

(d)

(€)

Applicant:

Amount Requested:
Purpose of Grant:
Amount Awarded:

Applicant:

Amount Requested:
Purpose of Grant:
Amount Awarded:

Applicant:

Amount Requested:
Purpose of Grant:
Amount Awarded:

Applicant:

Amount Requested:
Purpose of Grant:
Amount Awarded:

Applicant:

Amount Requested:
Purpose of Grant:
Amount Awarded:

Springhall Tenants’ and Residents’ Association,
Rutherglen (CR/69/06)

£600

Equipment

£600

Halfway Community Council (CR/70/06)
£550

Special event

£550

Lightburn Tenants’ and Residents’ Association,
Cambuslang (CR/71/06)

£900

Special event and outings

£550

Archways, Cambuslang (CR/72/06)

£900

Equipment, administration and special event
£500

Cathkin and Fernhill Keep Fit (CR/73/06)
£250

Start-up costs

£250




(f)

Applicant:

Amount Requested:

Purpose of Grant:

Rutherglen Seniors’ Forum (CR/74/06)
£400
Transport costs and administration

Amount Awarded: £400

() Applicant: Fernhill Kids Playscheme (CR/75/06)
Amount Requested:  £700
Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees
Amount Awarded: £400

(h)  Applicant: Fernhill Community Association (CR/76/06)
Amount Requested:  £700
Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees
Amount Awarded: £560

()  Applicant: 15" Cathkin Brownies (CR/77/06)
Amount Requested:  £550
Purpose of Grant: Equipment, transport costs and entrance fees
Amount Awarded: £350

()  Applicant: Cambuslang and Rutherglen Unemployed Art Club

(C.R.U.A.C) (CR/78/06)

Amount Requested:  £950
Purpose of Grant: Equipment and transport costs
Amount Awarded: £450

(k)  Applicant: Blairbeth Pensioners’ Club, Rutherglen (CR/79/06)
Amount Requested:  £300
Purpose of Grant: Equipment
Amount Awarded: £300

()  Applicant: Blairbeth Community Association, Rutherglen

(CR/80/06)

Amount Requested:  £786
Purpose of Grant: Equipment
Amount Awarded: £350

(m) Applicant: Halfway and District Bowling Club (CR/81/06)
Amount Requested:  £950
Purpose of Grant: Special event
Amount Awarded: £300

Background

The Council operates a community grants scheme to support local constituted
community groups and voluntary organisations. Applications are invited continually
through the year.

All applications require to be supported by a constitution, audited accounts and a
bank statement.



4. Employee Implications
4.1. None

5. Financial Implications
5.1. The current position of the community grant allocation for the Cambuslang and
Rutherglen Area in 2006/2007 is as follows:-

Total allocation £52,000
Grants allocated so far £40,110
Community Grants recommended in this report £5,560
Remaining balance £6,330

6. Other Implications

6.1. None

7. Consultation

7.1. All the necessary consultation with the community groups has taken place.

Robert Mcllwain
Executive Director (Corporate Resources)

1 December 2006

Link(s) to Council Objectives
Supporting our Communities

Previous References
None

List of Background Papers
Individual application forms

Contact for Further Information

If you would like to inspect the background papers or want further information, please
contact:-

Karen Bartie, Administration Assistant

Ext: 4519 (Tel: 01698 454519)

E-mail: karen.bartie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk



